

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).23869-23870/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.DURAIANIAMMAL & ORS.
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N. Annapoorani, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter received on 11.2.2009 from the
respondents, service is treated as complete.

Registry to forward the copy of the letter to the Legal Aid
Services Committee to provide the legal aid to the respondents.

List again on 9.4.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd