

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).23869-23870/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.DURASANIAMMAL & ORS.
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondents are granted four weeks' time for filing counter
affidavit.

List again on 17.8.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd