

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.23869-23870/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2007 in WP No.
1482/2005 & WPMP No. 1655/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.DURAISANIAMMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 12/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Indira Sawhney, Adv.
Ms.Indra Garishan, Adv.
Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits
that a copy of counter affidavit was supplied to her
only few days back and she proposes to file a
rejoinder affidavit thereto. Let the needful be done
within four weeks.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master