

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.23869-23870/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2007 in WP No.
1482/2005 & WPMP No. 1655/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.DURAIANIAMMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9841 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 12/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri

For Respondent(s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[N.B. Dhyani]
Court Master