

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9841/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.VIJAYKUMAR & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is unfortunate that Union of India is waiting for the service report after court's order dated 22.3.2010, when court has condoned the delay and ordered to issue notices. It is to be noticed that notices could not be issued because the petitioner - Union of India has not filed process fee and spare copies till date i.e. 22.3.2010.

As last chance, petitioners have to file process fee and spare copies within a week.
Item No.40 -2-

If it is not done, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution, else issue notice as per earlier order and list on 16.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

rd