

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23869-23870/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2007 in WP No. 1482/2005 & WPMP No. 1655/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.DURAISANIAMMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 9841 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 24/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri

For Respondent(s)
SLP 23869-23870/08 Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

SLP 9841/2010 Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. C. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 23869-23870/2008

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP Paper

Books. Additional documents, if any, may be
filed by the parties.

In the meantime, ad interim order dated
26th August, 2008 is made absolute till the
disposal of the appeals.

SLP(C) NO.9841/2010

Although as per office report process fee
was not filed, but Mr. V. Balaji, learned
counsel, has put in appearance on behalf of all
respondents. Service being complete, we grant
leave.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP Paper
Book. Additional documents, if any, may be filed
by the parties.

Tag	with	Civil	Appeals	arising	out	of
Special	Leave	Petition	(Civil)	Nos.	23869-	
23870/2008.						
(VINOD LAKHINA)	(KUSUM GULATI)					
Court Master	Court Master					