

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1195-1196 OF 2011
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

J.DURAISANIAMMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/03/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Shiva Lakshmi,adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The parties have not filed the statement of case in spite of last opportunity granted by the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber by order dated 16.09.2013. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court with an appropriate office report indicating the above fact.

		(Sunil Thomas)	
		Registrar	

SB