

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1195-1196 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

J.DURAISANIAMMAL & ORS.
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/05/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
appellants as well as respondents have not filed
statement of case. Hence, their right to file statement
of case is forfeited.

[Madhu Bala]
Court Master

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
Assistant Registrar