

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 1197/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

E.VIJAYKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 09/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Avtar Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RFor the appellant-Union of India, statement of case is
already on record.Despite order dated 10.4.2015, learned Counsel for the
respondent failed to file the statement of case.

Matter is in complete category.

Post the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

JG

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.07.11
13:04:33 IST
Reason: