

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1195-1196 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

... APPELLANT(S)

VS.

J. DURAISANIAMMAL & ORS.

... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH C.A.NO.1197/2011

O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. We do not find any merit in these appeals. The civil appeals are accordingly dismissed. However, the question of law is kept open.
3. Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.
[MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR]

New Delhi;
2nd November, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1195-1196/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

J.DURAISANIAMMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A.No.1197/2011 (XII)

Date : 02-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
 Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. C. kannan, Adv.
Mr. Sripradha Krishnan, Adv.
For Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

Ms. Nidhi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeals are dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court master

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer

(Signed order is placed on the file)